ORDER RENEWING DECLARATION OF LOCAL DISASTER AND PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY RELATED TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE

It is the decision of the Gregg County Commissioners Court on this date to continue, until otherwise terminated, the Declaration of Local Disaster and Public Health Emergency Related to Communicable Disease ordered and declared on March 16, 2020 by Gregg County Judge Bill Stoudt.

Signed this 30th day of March 2020

Bill Stoudt, Gregg County Judge

Ronnie McKinney

County Commissioner

Precinct 1

Gary Boyd

County Commissioner

Precinct 3

Darryl Pring

County Commissioner

Precinct 2

Shannon Brown

County Commissioner

Precinct 4

Michelle Gillev

Greeg County Clerk